
THE GUILD® 
The Designer's J 

Reference Book of Artists 

Kraus Sikes Inc. 
Madison, Wisconsin 

) 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Articles and Resources 

Articles 
7 The Commissioning Process 
From choosing the right artist for a 
project to using the right terms in a 
contract, our guiding principles. 

14 The Art of Hand-Woven Tapestry 
A quick look at an enduring-and 
painstaking-medium. 

22 Contemporary Paper: A Fiber 
Art Form in Its Own Right 

Another in our quick look series: an 
old craft is a newcomer in the field of 
fiber arts. 

30 Art Quilts: Not Just for the Bed 
The social history of quiltmaking is as 
vivid as today's art quilts. Another 
quick look. 

. 78 The Care and Maintenance 
of Fiber Art 

Our primer explains how to present 
and preserve tomorrow's heirlooms. 

118 The Studio Furniture Movement 
A historic overview of our indepen
dent furniture makers in the last half
century 

121 The Commission 
But how do artists feel about com
missions? We asked a well-known 
furniture maker to tell us. 

194 Using the Gallery as a Resource: 
An Orientation for Designers 

You can do more than shop at a 
gallery. A successful owner gives a 
tour of the services and information a 
gallery can provide. 

I 

Resources 
192 Photo Credits 

196 Gallery Listings 
Our list includes addresses and phone 
numbers for over 1,500 galleries in 
the United States and Canada. It's 
also cross-referenced to the artists 
whose work you see in this book. 

226 Selected Publications and 
Organizations 

Periodicals featuring artist profiles, 
technical explanations, and news 
about the decorative arts. A selected 
list of organizations related to the 
decorative arts. 

228 State-By-State Index of Artists 

230 Index of Artists and Companies 

) 



Work for the Wall 
Rich and varied work to warm your 
walls-in fiber, clay and many other 
media. 

13 Listing of Artists 
15 Tapestry 
23 Paper 
31 Fiber 

I \. 

55 THE GUILD REGISTER 
of Fiber Art for the Wall 

Basic contact, product, and pricing 
information for over 350 artists 
producing fiber work for the wall, 
and a glossary of fiber art terms. 

81 Ceramics 
92 Other Media 
111 Painted Finishes & Murals 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Guild Artists 

Furniture 
Traditional, whimsical, futuristic' and 
contemporary, these works incorpo
rate a wonderful variety of materials, 
techniques and technologies. 

117 Listing of Artists 
123 Wood 
145 Metal 
153 Other Media 
159 Painted 

Accessories 
Hand-crafted objects for homes and 
businesses, ranging from painted floor 
coverings to one-of-a-kind lighting to 
functional and sculptural objects in 
ceramics, glass, metal and mixed 
media. 

165 Listing of Artists 
166 Lighting 
173 Textiles and Floor Coverings 
179 Sculpture and Objects 



State-by-State Index of Artists 

Arizona 
Eaton Designs 175 
Bernice Schiller 141 
David M. Schiller 141 

Arkansas 
Barbara Cade 39 

California 
Karen Adachi 23 
Lynda Brothers 17 
Bob Brown 166 
Mary Balzer Buskirk 18 
Nina Paladino Caron 167 
Martha Chatelain 24 
Judith Content 59 
Nanette Davis-Shaklho 41 
Judy Dykstra-Brown 166 
John W. Goff 131 
Michael K. Hansen 167 
Gregory Hay 133 
YoshiHayashi 112 
Marie-Laure Ilie 46-47 
Victor Jacoby 66 
Richard M. Johnston 147 
M.A. Klein 31 
Lundberg Design 153 
Loy Davis Martin 137 
Jean Neblett 34 
John Pugh 113 
Paul Reiber 140 
Cheryl R. Riley 155 
Kristee Rosendahl 156 
Joan Russell, 70 
Joan Schulze 35 
Kathleen Sharp 71 
Ericka Clark Shaw 90 
Shawn Athari's, Inc. 104, 180 
Ervin Somogyi 105 
Meredith Strauss 74 
Studio 1617 106 
Martin Sturman 107, 185 
Cameron Taylor-Brown 75 
Susan Venable 109 
Micki Voisard 189 
Debey Zito 143 

Colorado 
Bonny Lhotka 98 
Raymond D. Tomasso 28 

228 

Connecticut 
Beth Cunningham 92 
Elizabeth MacDonald 
Christian Thee 161 
Marjorie Tomchuk 29 

Delaware 
Nancy Stanford Davis 

Florida 
Larry Raymond Brown 
Frank Colson 83 
Barbara E. Farrell 95 
Charles Pearson 179 
Timothy Roeder 179 
Angelika Traylor 171 

Georgia 

86-87 

60 

123 

Robert W. Alexander 36 
Gray, Charles 64 
Silja Lahtinen 97 
Susan Starr 73 

Hawaii 
Terry Taube 27 

Idaho 
Greg Sheres Studio 160 

Illinois 
Linda Denier 19 
Anne Fadey Gaines 159 
Caryl Bryer Fallert 61 
Sheila Ganch 183 
Janis Kanter 67 
Joyce P. Lopez 49 

Iowa 
Gloria Zmolek Smith 72 

Maine 
Sara Hotchkiss 176 
Nancy Lubin 177 
Abby Morrison 138 

Massachusetts 
Ted Armen 187 
William Hewitt 135 
George F. Martell 150 

Maryland 
Rima Schulkind 100 
Aldeth Spence Christy 58 

Michigan 
Murray P. Gates 129 
Deborah Hecht 84 

Missouri 
J. Thomas Mayfield 169 

Mississippi 
Barry Grishman 132 

Montana 
Dana Boussard 37 

New Hampshire 
Jeffrey Cooper 126 

New Jersey 
John Hein 134 
Mark Sharrock 142 

New Mexico 
George Alexander 81 
Rebecca Bluestone 15 
Christopher Thomson Ironworks 

146 
Suzanne Donazetti 93 
Doug Weigel 151 
Allen Young 191 
Nancy J. Young 191 

New York 
Barbara Arum 145 
Patrick Beale 139 
Doreen Beck 57 
Andrea M. Biggs 111 
Timothy G. Biggs 111 
Ali Carter 124 
Marilyn Forth 43, 62 
Marilyn Henrion 65 
Bill Hio 45 
J.E. Jasen 96 
Joslyn Studios 168 
Paul Knoblauch 148 
Daniel Mack 136 
Andrew Pate 139 
Judith Plotner 69 



Paul Seide 101 
Sally ShorelWeaver 53 
Dink Siegel 57 
Christian H. Thirion 181 
Adrianne Wortzel 115 

North Carolina 
Cynthia Bringle 82 
John Clark 125 
Barbara Grenell 44 
Kenneth Sed berry 89 

Ohio 
Susan Eileen Bumes 38 
Elaine Albers Cohen 25 
DonDrumm 94 
Gail Lamed 48 
James Mellick 188 
Abbigail Schermesser 162 

Oklahoma 
Marjorie Atwood 173 

Oregon 
Alice Van Leunen 108 
Mary Zicafoose 76 

Pennsylvania 
Doris BaBy 16 
Barker-Schwartz Designs 174 
Beverlee Lehr 85 
Loretta Mossman 21 
Kurt Shaw 103 

. The Finished Piece 128 

Rhode Island 
Natalie Darmohraj 40 
Lou Giorgio 130 

South Carolina 
Ellen Kochansky 32 
Dottie Moore 33 

Tennessee 
Alonzo Davis 26 
Ulrika Leander 20 
Eugene Wilson 186 

Texas 
Susan M. Oaks 190 

State-by-State Index of Artists 

Vermont 
Kathleen D. O'Connor 68 
Deidre Scherer 52 

Virginia 
Patricia L. McNulty 154 

Washington 
Phyllis 'Ceratto' Evans 42 
Liz Frey 63 
Maya Radoczy 99 
William C. Richards 
Amanda Richardson 

88, 170 
51 

Nancy Taylor Stonington 
Misty Todd-Slack 149 
Vigini & Associates 114 

Wisconsin 
Kevin Earley 12 7 
Royer Designs 157 

Canada 
Francois Deschenes 182 
Lois Hannah 184 
Tina Zanetti 163 

Please see THE GUILD 
REGISTER, beginning 
on page 55, for an 
alphabetical listing of 
artists working in Fiber 
Art for the Wall. 

54 I 

229 

I 



ndex of Artists and Companies 

~ 
\.ce Woodwork 138 
\.dachi, Karen 23 
\.lexander, George 81 
\.lexander, Robert W. 36 
\.rmen, Ted 187 
\.rtfocus, Ltd. 24 
['he Artshop 162 
\.rum, Barbara 145 
\.thari, Shawn 104, 180 
\.twood, Marjorie 173 

~ 
~ally, Doris 16 
~arbara Farrell Arts 95 
~arker-Schwartz Designs 174 
brker-Schwartz, Joyce 174 
kale, Patrick 139 
kck, Doreen 57 
~iggs, Andrea M. 111 
~iggs, Timothy G. 111 
Huestone, Rebecca 15 
~oussard, Dana 37 
~ringle, Cynthia 82 
~ringle Pottery Studio 82 
~rothers, Lynda 17 
~rown, Bob 166 
~rown, Larry Raymond 123 
~rown Studio 166 
~urnes, Susan Eileen 38 
~uskirk, Mary Balzer 18 
~uskirk Studios 18 

, 
:ade, Barbara 39 
:alifornia Glass Studio, Ine. 167 
:aron, Nina Paladino 167 
:arter, Ali 124 
:hairmaker 140 
:hatelain, Martha 24 
:hristopher Thomson 

Ironworks 146 
:hristy, Aldeth Spence 58 
:lark, John 125 
:lay Canvas Designs 88, 170 
:ohen, Elaine Albers 25 
:olson, Frank 83 
:olson Studio 83 
:ontemporary Art Glass 99 
:ontemporary Tapestry 

Weaving 20 
:ontent, Judith 59 

30 

Cooper, Jeffrey 126 
Cunningham, Beth 92 
Custom Design on Tile 84 

D 
Dancing Winds Studio 141 
Daniel Mack Rustic 

Furnishings 136 
Darmohraj, Natalie 40 
Davis, Alonzo 26 
Davis, Nancy Stanford 60 
Davis-Shaklho, Nanette 41 
Denier, Linda 19 
Denier Tapestry Studio 19 
Deschenes, Francois 182 
Designer of Sculptural Furnishings 

in Wood 126 
Dimensional Tapestry 70 
Don Drumm Studios and 

Gallery 94 
Donazetti, Suzanne 93 
Drumm, Don 94 
Dykstra-Brown, Judy 166 

E 
Earley, Kevin 12 7 
Eaton Designs 175 
Evans, Phyllis 'Ceratto' 42 

F 
Fallert, Caryl Bryer 61 
Fantasy Fiber 67 
Farrell, Barbara E. 95 
Fiberart Innovations 41 
Fine Furniture 131 
Fine Metalwork 168 
The Finished Piece 128 
First Hand Studio 173 
Forth, Marilyn 43, 62 
Frey, Liz 63 
Furniture and Cabinetmaking 124 
Furniture and Design 129 

G 
Gaines, Anne Farley 159 
Ganch, Sheila 183 
Gates, Murray P. 129 
Giorgio, Lou 130 
Glassart 181 
Goff, John W. 131 

Gray, Charles 64 
Greg Sheres Studio 160 
Grenell, Barbara 44 
Grishman, Barry 132 
Grishman Design: Furniture, 

Sculpture, Illumination 132 

H 
Handsel Gallery 81 
Hannah, Lois 184 
Hansen, Michael K. 167 
Hay, Gregory 133 
Hayashi, Yoshi 112 
Hecht, Deborah 84 
Hein, John 134 
Henrion, Marilyn 65 
Hewitt, William 135 
Hio, Bill 45 
Hotchkiss, Sara 176 

Ilie, Marie-Laure 46-47 
Industrial Strength Art 36 
Inter-Ocean Curiosity Studio 28 

J 
lE. Jasen 96 
Jacoby, Victor 66 
John Clark Furniture 125 
Johnston, Richard M. 147 
Joyce Lopez Studio 49 
Joslyn Studios 168 
Judith Content Fabrics and 

Designs 59 
Judith Plotner Art Quilts/L'Atelier 

Plotner 69 

K 
Kanter, Janis 67 
Kathleen O'Connor - Quilts 68 
Klein, M.A. 31 
Knoblauch, Paul 148 
Kochansky, Ellen 32 

L 
L Giorgio Cabinetmaker 130 
Lahtinen, Silja 97 
Laney Caprisce Studio and 

Foundry 169 

J 



Lamed, Gail 48 
Lamed Marlow Studios 48 
Leander, Ulrika 20 
Lehr, Beverlee 85 
Lhotka, Bonny 98 
Liz Frey Handwovens 63 
Lopez, Joyce P. 49 
Lubin, Nancy 177 
Lundberg Design 153 
Lundberg, T. Olle 153 

M 
M.A. Klein Design 31 
M. Sturman Steel Sculptures 

107, 185 
M. Tomchuk 29 
Maas, Frits 128 
MacDonald, Elizabeth 86-87 
Mack, Daniel 136 
Marilor Art Studio 46-47 
Martell, George F. 150 
Martell's Metal Works 150 

. Martin, Loy Davis 137 
Mayfield, J. Thomas 169 
McNulty, Patricia L. 154 
Mellick, J ames 188 
Mellick Atelier 188 
Metalweavings 93 
Moore, Dottie 33 
Morrison, Abby 138 
Mosaique 156 
Mossman, Loretta 21 

N 
N. Taylor Stonington, Inc. 54 
Nancy Lubin Design 177 
Natalka Designs 40 
Neblett, Jean 34 

o 
Oaks, Susan M. 190 
O'Connor, Kathleen D. 68 

p 
Pate, Andrew 139 
Patricia L. McNulty Designs 154 
Pears on, Charles 179 
Perspective Illusionism 113 
Plotner, Judith 69 
Pugh, John 113 

Index of Artists and Companies 

R 
Radoczy, Maya 99 
Red Maple Rustics 142 
Reiber, Paul 140 
Richard Johnston Studio 147 
Richards, William C. 88, 170 
Richardson, Amanda 51 
Richardson Kirby 51 
Riley, Cheryl R. 155 
Right Angle Designs 155 
Roeder, Timothy 179 
Rosendahl, Kristee 156 
Royer Designs 157 
Royer, Henry 157 
Russell, Joan 70 

5 
Scherer, Deidre 52 
Sheres, Gregory D. 160 
Schermesser, Abbigail 162 
Schiller, Bemice 141 
Schiller, David M. 141 
Schulkind, Rima 100 
Schulze, Joan 35 
Sed berry, Kenneth 89 
Sed berry Studio 89 
Seide, Paul 101 
Sharp, Kathleen 71 
Sharrock, Mark 142 
Shaw, Ericka Clark 90 
Shaw, Kurt 103 
Shawn Athari's, Inc. 104, 180 
Shore, Sally 53 
Siegel, Dink 57 
Silja's Fine Art Studio 97 
Smith, Gloria Zmolek 72 
Somogyi, Ervin 105 
Starr, Susan 73 
Stonington, Nancy Taylor 54 
Strauss, Meredith 74 
Studio 1617 106 
Sturman, Martin 107, 185 
Susan Starr & Co. 73 

T 
Taube, Terry 27 
Taylor-Brown, Cameron 75 
Thee, Christian 161 
Thirion, Christian H. 181 
Thomson, Christopher 146 
Tina Zanetti Design 163 

Todd-Slack, Misty 149 
Tomasso, Raymond D. 28 
Tomchuk, Marjorie 29 
Traylor, Angelika 171 

V 
Van Leunen, Alice 108 
Vaunt Limited 149 
Venable, Susan 109 
Venable Studio 109 
Vigini & Associates 114 
Vigini, Nicola 114 
Voisard, Micki 189 

W 
Weigel, Doug 151 
Wheeler, Bill 106 
Whitehead Street Pottery 179 
Wilson, Eugene 186 
Wilson Metal Sculpture and 

Design 186 
Witticks Design 135 
Wortzel, Adrianne 115 

y 
Young, Nancy J. 191 
Young, Allen 191 

Z 
Zanetti, Tina 163 
Zicafoose, Mary 76 
Zito, Debey 143 
Zpapersmith 72 

Please see THE GUILD 
REGISTER, beginning 
on page 55, for an 
alphabetical listing of 
artists working in Fiber 
Art for the Wall. 

I 

231 

I 


	S20C-410062412560.pdf
	S20C-410062412561.pdf
	S20C-410062412562.pdf
	S20C-410062412570.pdf
	S20C-410062412571.pdf
	S20C-410062412572.pdf
	S20C-410062412573.pdf

